the accounting and financial reporting process of the Corporation, unless an Audit Committee is 
required to be established. 

(b) The Finance Committee shall monitor the Corporation's annual income and if it 
becomes apparent that such annual income shall exceed seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($750,000), shall immediately notify the Board. Upon notification, the Board shall immediately 
elect, in accordance with Article III herein, additional directors such that the Board will have 
three (3) "Independent" directors as defined by the N-PCL. The Finance Committee shall then